
Gleason, Abby Lynn

Lu, Yuzhen

Schneiders, Curlee M

Chafe, Michael John

Page 1 of 3

3059

2/1/25

13313

2/26/25

16144

2/20/25

96232

2/5/25
8/5/25

Massage Therapy

Massage Therapist

Provisional Mental Health Practitioner

Licensed Practical Nurse

Registered Nurse

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

Division of Public Health

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Suspension Sexual Abuse,Miscnduct,Exploit

Glenvil, NE

Censure Unprofessional Conduct
Civil Penalty Unprofessional Conduct
Limitation-Disciplinary Unprofessional Conduct

Bellevue, NE

Revocation Gross Incompetence

Kimball, NE

Censure Practice while Impaired
Civil Penalty Practice while Impaired

VIOLATION

Mental Health Practice

Nursing

February 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION START DATE END DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  3/5/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Haney, Sarah Ann

Colgrove, Anthony Dean, RP

Siddique, Misbah

Page 2 of 3

57412

2/20/25 2/20/26

2/14/25 2/14/28

2/26/25

11112

2/26/25

2/26/25
2/26/26

2/26/25 2/26/26

2/26/25

2/15/25 2/15/26

10748

2/4/25 2/4/27

Registered Nurse

Pharmacist

Pharmacist Intern

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Lincoln, NE

Suspension Practice while Impaired

Omaha, NE

Probation Other State Action

Ogallala, NE

Censure Unprofessional Conduct
Civil Penalty Unprofessional Conduct

Gretna, NE

Civil Penalty Violation of Dept Order

Elkhorn, NE

Censure Violation of the UCA
Civil Penalty Violation of the UCA

Beatrice, NE

Civil Penalty Permitting Aiding & Abetting

Nebraska City, NE

Censure Violation of Dept Order

Oakland, NE

Suspension Controlled Substance 
Dependence

Newbury Park, CA

Probation xCriminal Conviction(s)

Horan, Adam John, PharmD

Moser, Robert L, Jr, RP

Mulder, Richard D, RP

Lawson, Tyler Lee, PharmD

VIOLATION

100335

60199

13722

13872

12252

10882

Mestas, Karen Darlene

Parker, Marcola Dawn

Pharmacy

February 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION START DATE END DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  3/5/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Eads, Shannon Marie

Page 3 of 3

78

2/5/25 2/25/28

Pharmacy Technician

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Grand Island, NE

Probation Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

VIOLATION

February 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION START DATE END DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  3/5/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

