

## **Division of Public Health**

## DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

February 2025

Print Date: 3/5/25 Page 1 of 3

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site athttps://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE END DATE	VIOLATION
Massage Therapy				
Massage Therapist				
Lu, Yuzhen Omaha, NE	3059	_		
		Suspension	2/1/25	Sexual Abuse,Miscnduct,Exploit
Mental Health Practice				
Provisional Mental Health Practitioner				
Gleason, Abby Lynn Glenvil, NE	13313			
		Censure Civil Penalty Limitation-Disciplinary	2/26/25	Unprofessional Conduct Unprofessional Conduct Unprofessional Conduct
Nursing				
Licensed Practical Nurse				
Schneiders, Curlee M  Bellevue, NE	16144			
		Revocation	2/20/25	Gross Incompetence
Registered Nurse				
Chafe, Michael John  Kimball, NE  ———————————————————————————————————	96232	_		
		Censure Civil Penalty	2/5/25 8/5/25	Practice while Impaired Practice while Impaired

## DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

February 2025

Print Date: 3/5/25

Page 2 of 3

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site athttps://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Registered Nurse					
Haney, Sarah Ann Lincoln, NE	57412				
		Suspension	2/20/25	2/20/26	Practice while Impaired
Mestas, Karen Darlene	100335	_			
		Probation	2/14/25	2/14/28	Other State Action
Parker, Marcola Dawn Ogallala, NE	60199	_			
		Censure Civil Penalty	2/26/25		Unprofessional Conduct Unprofessional Conduct
Pharmacy					
Pharmacist					
Colgrove, Anthony Dean, RP Gretna, NE	11112				
		Civil Penalty	2/26/25		Violation of Dept Order
Horan, Adam John, PharmD  Elkhorn, NE	13722				
		Censure Civil Penalty	2/26/25	2/26/26	Violation of the UCA Violation of the UCA
Lawson, Tyler Lee, PharmD  Beatrice, NE	13872				
		Civil Penalty	2/26/25	2/26/26	Permitting Aiding & Abetting
Moser, Robert L, Jr, RP  Nebraska City, NE	12252				
		Censure	2/26/25		Violation of Dept Order
Mulder, Richard D, RP  Oakland, NE  ———————————————————————————————————	10882				
		Suspension	2/15/25	2/15/26	Controlled Substance Dependence
Pharmacist Intern					
Siddique, Misbah Newbury Park, CA	10748	<del></del>			
		Probation	2/4/25	2/4/27	xCriminal Conviction(s)

## DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

February 2025

Print Date: 3/5/25

Page 3 of 3

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site athttps://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE		TYPE OF			
NAME	LIC NO	DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DAT	E END DATE	VIOLATION
Pharmacy Technician					
Eads, Shannon Marie Grand Island, NE	78				
		Probation	2/5/25	2/25/28	Misdemeanor Conviction(s)